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银底兰字

迷你识别仪

MULTIFUNCTIONAL
OPTICAL FIBER 

IDENTIFIER

-70～+10dbm/-50～+26dbm

InGaAs

850～1650nm

-10～+60℃

-25～+70℃

10分钟

167×47×28

可充电锂电池(3.7v   400mAh)

线性显示：0.1%  对数显示：0.01dBm

光功率计测量范围

探头类型

波长范围

标准波长（nm）

显示分辨率

工作温度（℃）

储存温度（℃）

自动关机时间（min）

外形尺寸（mm）

电   源

红光源测试距离

红光源输出波长 650nm

850、980、1270，1300、1310、1490、1550、1577，1625，1650

     多功能光纤识别仪是一种光纤传送维护、检测的必备的工具，用于

无损的光纤识别工作，可在单模和多模光纤的任何位置进行探测；特制

增加光功率计、红光源测试光纤线的通光和照明灯的功能。

      在维护、安装、布线时，常需要在不中断工作的情况下寻找和分离

特定的一根光纤，通过在一端把1310nm或1550nm带调制音(270Hz,

1KHz,2KHz)的信号射进光纤，用识别器在线路上把它识别出来，还可

以指示业务方向；光功率计独特设计了选择开关的背光显示和自动关机

功能、超宽的光功率测试范围、精准的测试精度以及用户自校准功能

和通用接口设计、关机后记忆波长参数、待机状态10分钟后自动关机，

同时线性指标（mW）和非线性指标（dBm）同屏显示。

1、 数字显示；

2、在线测试时无需中断光源;

3、识别270Hz、1KHz、2KHz的调制信号;

4、操作方式：简单快捷方便;

5、电池电量显示功能，能随时 清楚电量壮态;

6、四合一通用夹具，在线测试无需要更换夹具，

      确保不伤害光纤

相对功率用

产品简述

多功能光纤识别仪 1PCS

1PCS

技术参数

800-1700nm

10- ＫＭ30m

类 型 参 数

信号识别类型 CW,270Hz±5%,1kHz±5%2kHz±5%

探测器类型 φ1mm InGaAs 2 pcs

适配光纤类型

信号频率范围 270H ,1kH ,2kHz z z

LED指示灯左右方向指示

通用 0.25/ 0.9 2.0, 3.0(用于尾纤)φ φ φ φ(用于裸纤);

波长范围

信号方向

1PCS

充电线

产品特点

产品清单

产品说明书、合格证

尼龙硬包

使用说明

绝对光功率测量
1、进入光功率计功能。
2、设定测量波长，通过λ键选择测量波长，缺省设置为1310nm。
3、接入被测光，屏幕显示为当前测量值，包括绝对功率的线性和
   非线性值。

相对光功率测量

1、设定测量波长。

2、在绝对光功率测量模式下，接入测量光，测得当前功率值。

3、按动db键，当前光功率值成为当前参考值（以dBm为单位）。

4、接入另一测量光，显示当前测量光的绝对光功率值和相对

     光功率值。

四合一通用夹具
适用于3.0/2.0/0.9/0.25光纤线

250 m祼纤µ

-70～+10dbm/-50～+26dbm

InGaAs

850～1650nm

-10～+60℃

-25～+70℃

10 minutes

167×47×28

Rechargeable lithium battery (3.7v 400mAh)

Linear display: 0.1% Logarithmic display: 0.01dBm

Measuring range of Optical power meter

probe Type

wavelength range

Standard wavelength (nm)

display resolution

Working temperature (℃)

Storage temperature (℃)

Automatic shutdown time (min)

Overall dimensions (mm)

Power Supply

Visual Fault Locator Test distance 

Red light source output wavelength 650nm

850、980、1270，1300、1310、1490、1550、1577，1625，1650

User Manual for Multifunctional Fiber 
Optic Identification Instrument

     The multifunctional fiber optic identification instrument is an essential tool for fiber 

optic transmission maintenance and testing, used for non-destructive fiber optic 

identification work, and can detect at any position of single-mode and multi-mode fibers; 

Specially designed to increase the functionality of optical power meter, red light source 

testing fiber optic cable for lighting and illumination.

     During maintenance, installation, and wiring, it is often necessary to find and separate 

without interrupting workA specific fiber is modulated with a 1310nm or 1550nm band at 

one end (270Hz,A signal of 1KHz, 2KHz is emitted into the optical fiber and identified on 

the line using a recognizer. It can also beTo indicate the direction of business; The 

Optical power meter is specially designed with backlight display and automatic shutdown 

of the selector switchFunction, ultra wide optical power testing range, precise testing 

accuracy, and user self calibration functionDesigned with a universal interface, 

memorized wavelength parameters after shutdown, and automatically shut down after 

10 minutes in standby mode,The linear indicator (mW) and nonlinear indicator (dBm) are 

displayed on the same screen simultaneously.

1. Digital display of relative power;

2. There is no need to interrupt the light source during 

    online testing;

3. Identify modulation signals of 270Hz, 1KHz, and 2KHz;

4. Operation method: simple, fast, and convenient;

5. The battery level display function allows for clear battery 

    status at any time;

6. Four in one universal fixture, no need to replace the fixture 

    for online testing,Ensure no damage to the optical fiber

Product brief

Multifunctional fiber optic recognition instrument 1PCS

Hanging rope

1PCS

1PCS

1PCS

Technical Parameter

800-1700nm

Type parameter

Signal recognition type CW,270Hz±5%,1kHz±5%2kHz±5%

Detector Type φ1mm InGaAs 2 pcs

Adapted fiber type

signal frequency range 270H ,1kH ,2kHz z z

LED indicator light for left and right direction indication

currency φ 0.25/ φ 0.9 (for bare fibers); φ 2.0, φ 3.0 (for tail fiber)

wavelength range

signal direction

1PCS

Charging line

Product Features

inventory

Product manual and certificate of conformity

Nylon hard bag

instructions

Absolute optical power measurement
1. Enter the Optical power meter function.
2. Set the measurement wavelength by λ Select the measurement 
    wavelength with the key, and the default setting is 1310nm.
3. Connected to the measured light, the screen displays the current 
    measurement value, including the linear sum of absolute 
    powerNonlinear values.

Relative optical power measurement
1. Set the measurement wavelength.
2. In the absolute optical power measurement mode, connect the measurement
    light and measure the current power value.
3. Press the db key, and the current optical power value becomes the current 
    reference value (in dBm).
4. Connect another measuring light and display the absolute optical power 
    value and relative power of the current measuring lightOptical power value. 

Four in one universal fixture

Suitable for 3.0/2.0/0.9/0.25 fiber optic cables

多功能光纤识别仪使用手册

充电端口

红光测试光功检测

灯光照明

handheld

1、电源/MOD开机状态，长按按键关机。关机状态下短按按键开机并打开超

     时自动关机功能，关机状态下长按按键开机则关闭超时自动关机功能。

      短按切换当前模式，模式循环切换为：方向测量->光功率测量->保存记

      录浏览->再到方向测量。

2、VFL/LED按键短按按键可切换红光源常亮/频闪/关闭，默认为常亮，闪烁

     频率为2z，长按按键打开LED照明或关闭LED照明。
3、dB/SAVE按键短按按键，在设定的波长和EF参考值下，进行光功率相对

     测量，再次短按退出相对测量。在光功率测量界面，长按按键，保存当

     前测量值。在记录浏览界面长按SAVE按键清空保存记录。在功率校准界

     面，长按按键保存并退出。

4、入波长/REF按键短按按键切换波长，长按按键将当前功率值设置为相对

     功率dB的参考值。

5 type-C充电口，充电时指示灯闪烁，充满后指示灯常亮。、

特殊功能

1、组合按键，关机状态下同时长按电源按键+入波长按键2秒，开机后进入

     校准功能界面，REF按键为增加0.1dB，dB按键为减少O.1dB。短按SAVE

     按键保存并退出。

2、特殊按键，在校准界面，MOD按键为+功能，VFL按键为-功能。

3、特殊按键，在浏览记录保存界面，dB按键为上一个功能，波长入按键为

     下一个功能。

1PCS

挂绳 1PCS

充电指示灯

10- ＫＭ30m

1. Power/MOD on status, long press the button to turn off. Short press the button 
    to turn on and open the device while it is turned offThe timeout automatic 
    shutdown function will be turned off by long pressing the button to turn on the 
    device while it is turned off.Short press to switch the current mode, and the 
    mode will cycle to: Direction measurement ->Optical power measurement ->
    Save recordBrowse ->go to Direction Measurement.
2. Short press the VFL/LED button to switch between red light source 
    on/flashing/off, default to always on,The flashing frequency is 2z. Press and 
    hold the button to turn on or off the LED lighting.
3. Short press the dB/SAVE button to perform relative optical power at the set 
    wavelength and EF reference valueMeasure, short press again to exit relative 
    measurement. On the optical power measurement interface, long press the 
    button to save whenPrevious measurement values. Long press the SAVE 
    button on the record browsing interface to clear and save records. In the field 
    of power calibrationPress and hold the button to save and exit.
4. Short press the wavelength/REF button to switch wavelengths, long press the 
    button to set the current power value to relativeReference value for power dB.
5. Type-C charging port, the indicator light flashes during charging and remains 
   on after being fully charged.

Special Features
1. Combination button, press and hold the power button and wavelength input 
    button simultaneously for 2 seconds when turned off, and enter after turning 
   onCalibration function interface, the REF button increases by 0.1dB, and the 
   dB button decreases by 0.1dB. Short press SAVEPress the button to save 
   and exit.
2. Special buttons, in the calibration interface, the MOD button has a+function 
    and the VFL button has a - function.
3. Special buttons, in the browsing history saving interface, the dB button is the 
   previous function, and the wavelength input button isThe next function.

Charging port

Red light testOptical power detection

lighting

Charging indicator light

白底黑字

Model  : AUA-C605                                      Frequency range：270Hz、1KHz、2KHz
VFL  Wavelength：650nm                           BATTERY : 3.7Ｖ  400mAh

VFL Test distance: -30km  
Wavelength range：850-1650nm

Measuring range：-50 ~+26dbm

10

MULTIFUNCTIONAL OPTICAL FIBER  IDENTIFIER

Model  : AUA-C607                                     Frequency range：270Hz、1KHz、2KHz
VFL  Wavelength：650nm                         BATTERY : 3.7Ｖ  400mAh

VFL Test distance: -30km 
Wavelength range：850-1650nm

Measuring range：-70 ~+10dbm

10

MULTIFUNCTIONAL OPTICAL FIBER  IDENTIFIER

Model  : A-C605                                              Frequency range：270Hz、1KHz、2KHz
VFL  Wavelength：650nm                             BATTERY : 3.7Ｖ  400mAh

VFL Test distance: -30km  
Wavelength range：850-1650nm

Measuring range：-50 ~+26dbm

10

MULTIFUNCTIONAL OPTICAL FIBER  IDENTIFIER

Model  : A-C607                                              Frequency range：270Hz、1KHz、2KHz
VFL  Wavelength：650nm                             BATTERY : 3.7Ｖ  400mAh

VFL Test distance: -30km 
Wavelength range：850-1650nm

Measuring range：-70 ~+10dbm

10

MULTIFUNCTIONAL OPTICAL FIBER  IDENTIFIER

COMPTYCO

COMPTYCO

72mm

21mm
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